

S. No. 78

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

SWP No. 1926/2015
IA No. 01/2018
CM No. 5678/2020
IA No. 01/2015

Ravinder Singh

....Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through :- Ms. Surinder Kour, Sr. Advocate with
Ms. Manpreet Kour, Advocate.

V/s

Union of India and ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through :-

Mr. Parimoksh Sethi, CGSC.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN LAL, JUDGE

**ORDER
01.08.2022**

Learned counsel for the respondents has not filed reply in the amended petition. He, therefore, seeks and is granted four weeks' time to file the reply.

List again on 14.09.2022.

**(Mohan Lal)
Judge**

**Jammu
01.08.2022
Ram Krishan**