

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

SWP No. 1926/2015

Ravinder Singh

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Sunil Sharma, Advocate

Vs

Union of India and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE

ORDER

Admit.

Issue notice.

Mr. Vishal Sharma, learned DSGI accepts notice on behalf of the respondents. At request, objections already filed are treated as counter. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within three weeks.

List for final consideration on 12.04.2023.

**(Puneet Gupta)
Judge**

Jammu
20.02.2023
Shammi