

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

SWP No. 1926/2015  
CM No. 5105/2023

Ravinder Singh

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Surinder Kour, Sr. Advocate with  
Assisting counsel

**Vs**

UOI and ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Sumant Sudan, Advocate vice  
Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**01.12.2023**

**CM No. 5105/2023**

For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed.

The applicant namely Paramjeet Kaur, Wd/o Ravinder Singh R/o House No. 165, Ward No. 1, Gurudwara Gali, D.B.N Road, New Abadi, Shukarpura, Batala, Gurdaspur, Punjab is impleaded/substituted as party petitioner in place of deceased petitioner.

Registry to update the cause title accordingly.

Application stands **disposed of**.

List the main petition on 06.02.2024.

**(Puneet Gupta)**  
**Judge**

**Jammu**  
**01.12.2023**  
Tarun